§

has also been sought to prevent violations of the Agreement on the Sus-
pention of Operations.

Escape of Nagas to China

(a) whether the large-scale escape of Naga hostiles into China through Kachinarg in Burma has indicated any coalition between the hostiles and the Kachinara rebely of northern Burma;

(b) whether it is a fact that Kachi-
narag actually guided the Naga rebels through the difficult terrain upto Ching border;

(c) whether Government are aware that the Tripura border in India js 200 miles from the Chinese border, and without a proper guidance the Naga groups either would have run into Burmese territories or lost in the terrain of Burma; and

(d) if so, the steps taken by Government to meet the situation?

The Minister of External Affairs
(Bhri M. C. Chagla): (a) and (b).
According to Information available to the. Government the Underground Nagas received some assistance of some Tangsa Nagas and others residing in Burma. There is no information of any formal collusion with the Kaching. It is quite likely that some groups amongst the Kaching might have helped them in their passage across Burma.

(¢) The distance from the border of TIRAP (we TIRAP and NOT
TRIPURA is meant) to the nearest point in China would be approximately 200 mileg through Burmese territory.

(d) All possible measures within the limit of the resources in men and funds are being taken. However, due to dificult terrain and vastness of the area sone Uunderground Nagag do manage to sneak in and out of India.
The Burmese authorities have given all possible cooperation to us in this matter.
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Chinese in Nagaland

Will the Minister of External Affalrs be pleased o state:

(a) whether Government have in-
vestipated into the report that some Chinese clandestinely visited Nagaland recently;

(h) whether there is any truth In thie report; and

{ey whether Government will -remodel their policy towards the Naga situation in view of this new dimension?

The Minister of External Affairs
(Shr] M. C. Chagla): (a) Yes, Sir.
(b) There is no truth in the report.
{e) Does not arise,

Cease-Fire in Nagaland

*445. Shri D, C. Sharma:
Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:

Will the Minister of External Affairy be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ceage-fire in Nagaland has again been extended;
(b) how long Government propose to go on extending it; and

(c) the steps taken to resolve the issue?

The Minister of External Affabrs (Shri M. C. Chagia): (a) The Suspension of Operations Agreement, and not cesse-fire, hasy been extended upto
31st August, 1907.
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(b) and (e). The Gavernment of

it g fog @ =1 g W
wg war § fr arr Prezrgea 7 frolr fadifgal 1 Twere & e # § o
AT greeTger A 3 S 0 A gifeeng & o aenm & faer oY
e

collaboration between the Naga hostiles angd the Mizos and that they are being assisted by Pakistan.

oft agae Fog : 71 g A
gg qar worar g f fomr gfen<d =1
e frar o & @y gt
fog wgt T AT gud ? AT Ry forr urat w1 R s @ ag few sAT e’

Shri M. C. Chagla: I have no information on that.

oft where WT dewr o,
% ag s s g fe oArm fadigY ot feage w0 15 & 1 "o
# aferms & 3w s ard §
T IR G H7 g § o gt
- Zfia A% el & STC W Qo WA
¥ fog were Wi Fdardt v W@y ?

Shri M. C. Cbagla: We have no
- information, that 1,600 Nagas went to
- Pakistan. 1 do not know where the
- hon, Member gets the figure from, But
* we-have information that a smaill nmwmmwmmmdm
been trained there. -
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wforgx WYz gudr st 7 qg faxmgram Friarhgar age Jo0 TF QY ?
Shri M. C. Chagia: I do not think it is a coincidence or what the rcason is, but my hon. friend iz right that the figure does show that there js no incident except one in Nagaland. But, as I said, I do not think the infereunce is justified,

st fagme o ;. T oW A
s Wy ?

Shri M, C. Chagla: I will certainly mrake inquiries.

Shri Swell: It is heartening to hear the Minister of Externa] Affairs say that there is no collusion between the Nagas and the Kachins of northern Burma, I wish, that is s0. But I have my fear because he has been making statements in this House about which he has kept discreet silence afier-
wards. Now it has been admitted in this House many g time tha: the


tion of China recognising it and affecting our borders also does not arise.

Shri R. Barua: May 1 know how far the Nagaland Government iz helpful and effective in normalising the situation?

Shri M. C. Chagla: 1 believe, my
d is referring to the Naga-The Naga-

i
T

figures themselves show in Naga-was only one incident in months which have been sct out in the statement.

FEEEEE

fhy
|
%

Shri Hem Barua: The hon. Minister, in reply to Q 439, has said that there hat not been any intrusion by the was reported by the P.T.I. and the P.T.I got information from the Intell-
gence sources as reported by them.
Whatever that might be, [ want to of the fact that before the Chinese aggressed on us in 1982 a batch of Chinese entered Into Nagaland on 7 probing mission—when that matter ‘was raised here, it was sald that it was not a fact but, ultimately, it was proved to be a fact and the Minister

gwwm.m
- to ‘that effect—and in thiy partl-
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some Chinese were geen in Makok Chung snd that information was reported by the P.T.L on the basis of Intelligence reports. May I know

a good

that jt puts out is not correct. My hon. friend is not right that jy got ity information from the i sources. The
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1 do not know why my hon. friend presumes. . . .

Bhri Hem Bartia: We have learnt in our school days that history repecats itself,

to ask one question. moral or political justification holding negotiations with these hostile Nagas who derive inspiration from a gentleman who hag becume a U. K.

v

whether it is not a fact that negotiations with these Nagas— I can use the expression ‘hostile Nagas'—
are preventing the stabilisation of Nuzaland which ig a truly elected

% Ry, fawd : Friendly hostile
Nagas!
Shri M. O. Chagla: I do not accept.
o vy ferd : PR ww


dents, less trouble in Nagaland....

Shri Hem Barua: They believe the actua] situation there.

Shri M. C. Chagla: The figures gpeak for themselves.

Shri Hem Barua: No; you have not taken into account the hostile activities of Nagas in Assam. (Interruptions)

Mr, Speaker: Order, order. There should be no cross-talking.

Shri M. C. Chagls: Our assessment is that the situation is much petter today....

Shri Hem Barua: It is not.

.... than it was
before the friendly talks began. That is why we have gone oa extending.
As regards my hon. friend’s statein
Nagaland, namely the Nagaland State the hostile Nagas who
put whom the hon.
they
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and then the hostile Nages who are in league’ with' Commmunist China. In view of the fact that Communist China has developed the new sirategy of carrying war into its neighbours through proxy and through agents who fight for her but without the Chinese troops coming in themselves, may 1 know whether it is not a fact that China is trying to carry on fhe same tactics which she has tried with effect in Vietnam and Cumbodia and other places, in our part of the country also through these Naga hostile; and Mizos? The hon, Minister hag ssid that history does not repeat jtself, but historiang repeat themselves; I am 2 historian and I must tell you that history does repeat; when any people in authority refuse to learn and continue to perpetuate g situation snd continue to behave in a particular way, the same results follow. So, I want to know what guarantee the hon. Minister can give. Here is a warning that I am giving that there js a danger of a war by proxy by China through Nagaland. So, I-may know what guaranfee he has to give us that this will not happen?

Shri M. €. Chagla: We are fully conscious of the Chinese strategy, and I agree with my hon. friend that China believes in fighting by proxy. She wants gther countries *o fight -without involving herself in the struggle, But at present, the danger is not so great as my hon. friend thinks. T agree that some Nagas have gone to China;
they have been trained by China and they have come back to qu- country.
1 also know that China iz trying to fish in troubled waters amongst the hostile Nogas and among the Mizos, but on the whole these people have been loyal to India. As regards the steps that we take, we are fully vigilant and as I said, we know the Chinege strategy and I hope we arée prepared to meet it

Shri Plloo Mody: A little better than Mr, Nasser was, I hope.

Shri X. N. Pandey: May I know bow far the prospetis have Increassd 3'a


three Nagas to go
a talk with Mr. Phizo. My hon. friend wants to know the result of thoge talks. we have no information as yet about it.

g
E
1
%

& fren wio® aa A fag A fewf
§ oYy e wgr & giaare e dar Sy
§a § T EwT AT A gEA 61 AR
i} war wiG ?

Mr. M. C. Chagla: My hon. friend knows it as well as I do where they gat arms and money from. There are two countries which are interested sti trouble in our country;
;ﬂn.hr_l‘g:n:pmmemum'

oy fod : sk i g
e ?

Shet M. C. Chagin: There is no othar.

ot oy foord - 7y Sw et e ot ¥ aran ?
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Shri M. C. Chagia: Rockets may have come from China. It they have ot ww fomd © few oW
wgrT, 4t W ¥ qg wATH TAT QT g1 wg wanew fear o ar fe
W ¥ a T wE @ s
N { wg g e ag w amwt i
WYX qg wifea dy g7 arwc ¥ ad § ag
s T ?

Shri M. C. Chagla: If my hon, friend will put down a separate question, I shall answer it. That does not atise out of the questions that we are consi~
dering now.

e fomd :  @g o, W
TE AT AW Qe ST o A H
WY %) ¥4T ATETL 7

Shri M. C. Chagla: Today, I bhave not got the answer to that question with me here. .. .If my hon. friend will write t0 me or put down a separate question, I shall certainly answer ijt.

ot wq fewd : Qe qOA W AT warer § qg AT Avr Sl & wefua
g

Shri H. N. Mukerjee: In view of fact that Government is having cussions with spokesmen of the ral government of Nagaland which declared openly that it wishes to together Nagas who live not

Nagaland but in Assam, Manipur, NEFA and Burma, & fact of which Minister seems to be unaware when answered Dr. Swell, may I know Government, in the course of its cussjons has got some ideag as to the way in which a gettlement can actually be achieved when it cannot be merely hypothetica] that China can recognise such a government and create a great deal of trouble for us? Has Government ahy answer to what China is likely to do more than merely saying that China is always willing to fish in troubled waterst What ls our answer .

5§ sifg?ﬁ

Fr
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and what s the impression got eo far from the discussions with the

Shri M. C, Chagla: It has been made clear more than once on the floor of thia House that in our discussions with the Nagas we have made it perfectly clear that any settlement must be within the context of the Indian Union, that Nagaland must be an integral part of India. Subject to that, the discussion ranges on the question how much autonomy we can give to Nagaland, how we can satisty their cultural aspirations, their desire to have their own life, to preserve their local customs and so on.

Shri Hem Barua: But they have thair own government now.

Shry M. C. Chagla: True. We want to bring in those who do not cooperate with that Government, who are not satisfled with it which, according to them, is not sufficient for them.
Therefore, we are trying to persuade them that statehood means a great deal of autonomy in India, but if something more is possible within the framework of the Indian Union, we would like to know what suggestions they have got to make.

oft fige wrevaw : & ag o T
§ f qoere w1 @ fowmr
war §? W gudm fear fe
o Ao W i # o arfessr #
fee a1d & &Y e Y e wr § O
fagw & a9 oY 200 Fe =7
¥ ¥ 30 W FAW Wy ¥ & fom
Nl v wRa woeT A awt e
¥ ft 3o ggraa o § o & ow
wifaar 2 fe eraamsi o dwed ?
Shri Hem Barua: That js not Tripura; that is wrong. That i the Tirap Frontier.

Shri M. C. Chagia: Yes, I must say—
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whatever assistance Burma can give us, she has assured that she will give, and in fact she has given it.

ot seTwre ot : oft rargTene Age forg wwg wiea & wam da @ o aimdr ¥ ¥ ¥ 5T I whienfd.
] Wrer ® Sty Kl W Qv o e
fe anmde o qger o gAnrT W or frwwrc g e o w0 ¥ farg gk arefeal & agt & gy w4 foar e
e FAT B g WW T F14 w1 W
w e Wyer fear oy Afwr 3@ & arw FEA ewEr ¥ wwyam & faw amde ¥ qa% foamr war alv TLHTT XA Fr Frew faar 1 oft e TR wEAT § AN wa gz T aral A gF 2T ¥ T ag Jeve fear fr wfafrwa v a6 Wy aowr R/YAY ANfr 6 g gy oy @ e
W g7 ¥ 9v 9§ ¥ eaw o
ot arzdt dtx afe @ wa Tff s g N afArA waw w4 ¥ N @w
€4 7T 3 ag %F 9 FF QT qrewwn
gt a Ty Nifr % ofiad e Wi
R wur qx Fr Afer aff ol ommdt
1 &7 awl 1T garr wfadt § e
& wayE g9 we ammt W awen
FT QI FTRTT AR A T 1 o
& oY & ag arr sy ¢ fie arfecere
g Taqw Aify vx a% TR TR
I @ g g ?

Shri M. C. Chagia: My hon. friend will not accuse us of having g vacil-
hu:gpouey. Our policy is to intag-
rate.... "

Shri Bal Raj Madhek: Appeasemant policy. .
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Shri M, C. Chagia: It is not appesse-
ment policy. I do not believe in appeasernent.

try ang integrate the pecple of Nagaland with India. They must have a sense of involvement; they must feel their Indian citizenship, which and I feel.

you
That attempt is being made. The very fact that we have invited them

:
|
]
:
;

Mr, Speaker: Along with others, you must alio git down. When I am on my legs, you are expected to sit
I do not know whether he hears or

g

I have no object
supplementaries,
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oft Te Te wE 1 FATHY W Qg
HY wr Y ¥ 5T A qw e e ank
& v A yer Qo ¥ Wfaw Y fiear
Fwar + ag WY gad Y avg ¥ fediz
17 qg w=ror Aar e A fedt W ey A€ w2

oW Wy : firm @ fiear § e w7

oot : iR g
qaTer %) LIPARAT, TG WEINT S/ATAT ardw A g
Mr, Speaker: I amy in the hands of the House, If only one question is to be taken, all right, you go on. (Interruplions).

st o Yo wwt : & fdwr iy ¥

Shri Dhireswar Kalita: Is Government prepared to drive out those Christian missionaries from Nagaland?

v wft go Mo fawrdt: qumng wgYaT, AT ATET OTE AT § 1 WWY A% Tg sfoat W@ ¥ fe ww e gmu
e T F AT § N 9@ FAw g
W AT XY AW WY R/ T g, I B
aarer qeN Adt faur w1 o & ot
| §8O wne qeTe fagr | 3w & W
fra® warr arAm fA P awr y?

Ap hon. Member: You may allow just one question.

Speaker: Not one It
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Shyj Bal Raj Madhok: “Gang”—is that parliamentary?

Mr. Speaker: I mean to say all of them, all the members who want it, I will allow them.

Shri Sumar Guba: T am one of the gang.
Shri Dhireswar Kalita: It is a serious question,
Mr. Speaker; I know it is a serious question,
st o o vl : Jar 2o wrri
¥ a4t vy ¥ w39TAT, WEW ¥ @A
TRNAAEN FE gt wF
wrare A aads @ fody v gEw
& w47 & wreiaT 57 ATNA ¥ 4G &
1948 ¥ WA O FTFTT ¥ 9IH FAT
& #Y foig 1 ofoeer & oe 7
afdft ft fir Freger ¥ weey Afrt 41
#9393z =1 ™ qud A o=y
S
Mr, Speaker: This iz not a question at all

ot go To WY : Ffyw 394 FrdE
¥ amyx Y frewy aran qar AT T
I 9T wrar | & AT & IR wrE
§ f& mit & foid § wfefesr ), qar oft gn awor ¥ ¥ fear, & qoeTL 7 o gal ¥ gra wrf gt
@ vt far ¥ fir it ez &
argm A aeds ¥ g 2w A gTn o1 waaa & fai & For A7 =90
AT FaT A4 T )
Mr. Speaker: He thinks he is throwing new light. He has already answered it.

o To Xo WHT : AT xaTw T HME ayrx AEF S
Mr. Speaker: What is his question?

ot qo o Wl : BY dhur warer farar & e 1948 ¥ w7 qTFT ¥ 9
g fr qw Feid @ T 3w Foil
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¥ gz M A o6 agw W owww
LG o | e W ek @ Frid
T aoeTe FadT g gt § o fr wrf &y Wt Ayt s oW
@ar 7 fwar &Y agF 9 Q¥ qAT wES af g6t 1 W aEw i W ey &
gy JEY 7 wafug og Fawr ¢

Mr. Speaker: You are repeating the question,

@ wrC ™ o WA qaE
Fagmamqard e Ja Nt win ¥
o e maa freelt o, wmc S oY ag fe: s foreeft &7 a1 g & ar #Y5 W ot § fom ® o wm
ifgr s & fs Ty s wyo @
Aafi g
Shri Sheo Naraim: Sir, I rise on & point of order. No Member can be an advocate for another Member in this House.

Shri M, C. Chagla: May I draw the attention of the House to the vital difference between the report of an ambassador and the information supplied by a constituted Government of

Shry Sradhakar Supakar: When the initial talk with the Naga
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and Pakistanis and also the foreigners like Mr, Phizo?

8hyi M. C. Chagia: 1 have given the answer, Friendly talks gre held.

Shri Dhireswar Kalita: The whole House kxnows that Christian missionaries ars the source of all the trouble.
Are the Government prepared to drive out these Christian missionaries who are still working there against the Government?

Shry M. C. Chagla: 1f anyone is working against the interests of the country, proper steps will be taken against him, whether it is a missionary ar anybody else,

oft Wwx wre AW : ATaAlg wET
T oz e qwr At f& owy ag e ¥
yfzg Hatm g7 72 2.

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Others are there; you need not take yp the responsibility of all the Members in thig House. They have their parties and their leaders; you should not take the responsibility of all the parties.
It iy not proper. They have intelligence and they have also been elected.

Shrl Samar Guha: Does the Minister of External Affairs know that instead of taking the difficult and hilly route of NEFA, the Nagas have discovered the shortest route to China via East Pakistan? First they go to East Pekistan and with the help of the Chinese consul there and the Pakistan Government, they are air-lifteq to Peking and they get training there and come back to With the help of the Government China they come back into the Hills or Nagaland. Does Government know this?

Shri M. C. Chagla; T haye answered this question. (Interruption),

T

5e
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Mr, Spoaker: Now, at least shall we g0 to the Dext question? When I make a proposal, if the Leadery help mwe, that will be much Detter. I only expect that much,

Some hon. Members: Yes,
Mr. Speaker: Question No. 426, aewrey fuewwr W faon

#4326 ofy Fayfir fors :
st wo o frurl :

w1 Wy WY WE aATR AT @UT
THY fr

(%) w1 wieim faorfegl ¥
Zra ¥ qemme fawrr & foam 35 @
¥ QAT A F¥7 qewr a7 frar
. T

(=) afz &, N T *7 T@r
am ¥ ?

Fusivy (ato wRfunfy afieht): (7)
I T | geR fege wivr aTY]
agen &= ogR £ 59w ¥ 4
e uferrer =oR AT @ g

(@) oo oTIw wAEETA Z sfirm =g & wrfa faenfag? o qewrp fawm 3 firar 23 & dioEr W
=Yy AWy = 9w T faan nar §

fawew

WTNT ST WARATT For S
g ey, 1957 ¥ arew fen mr a7 | €8 TR W T I TEM
Fat farer & wetr fafaw srdvoramet
¥ for 3fre Premr ¥ whnferr dmfsl aqr FeATeY wdafat s amseE st qu aen 1 egw ¥ fewr v gl ¥ e & fog fardte srfersior QU FETAT Wi § aThE gt e i ¥ & % o v & fog TR g

